
South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates
City of South Lake Tahoe
Effective January 1, 2025

Residential Service
2025 Monthly 

Base Rate 
City Street 
Sweeping

City Nuisance 
Abatement

Total Monthly Rate   
(billed quarterly)

Unlimited Service $44.72 $0.25 $0.25 $45.22
* Qualified Senior Rate $27.56 $0.25 $0.25 $28.06
Mandated pickup per 32-gal can/bag/cart $9.37
Mandated pickup per cubic yard $62.65

House Service per can $6.36
House Service: 1 can $51.08 $0.25 $0.25 $51.58
House Service: 2 can $57.48 $0.25 $0.25 $57.98
House Service: 3 can $63.83 $0.25 $0.25 $64.33

* Qualified Senior Rate available to those that qualify for Liberty CARE program, age 65 or older, & permanent S. Lake Tahoe resident

South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates
El Dorado County Area A
Effective January 1, 2025

Residential Service

Unlimited Service 
Mandated pickup per 32-gal can/bag/cart
Mandated pickup per cubic yard
* Qualified Senior Rate
House Service charge per can/cart

* Qualified Senior Rate available to those that qualify for Liberty CARE program, age 65 or older, & permanent S. Lake Tahoe resident

South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates
El Dorado County Area B 
(formerly American River Disposal)
Effective January 1, 2025

Residential Service

1, 32-gallon can
2, 32-gallon can
3, 32-gallon can
4, 32-gallon can
1, 45-gallon can
2, 45-gallon can
3, 45-gallon can
extra can (32- or 45-gallon)

$31.20

$26.31
$32.00
$40.83

$7.01

House Service = Outside front door/garage (not unlimited service)

2025 Monthly Base Rate   
(billed quarterly) 

$22.67
$30.45
$36.79
$43.12

$6.05

2025 Monthly Base Rate   
(billed quarterly)

$47.87
$10.03
$57.39
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