## South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates

## City of South Lake Tahoe

Effective January 1, 2025

<b>Residential Service</b>	2025 Monthly Base Rate	City Street Sweeping	City Nuisance Abatement	Total Monthly Rate (billed quarterly)
Unlimited Service	\$44.72	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$45.22
* Qualified Senior Rate	\$27.56	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$28.06
Mandated pickup per 32-gal can/bag/cart				\$9.37
Mandated pickup per cubic yard				\$62.65
House Service = Outside front door/garage (not	unlimited service)			
House Service per can	\$6.36			
House Service: 1 can	\$51.08	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$51.58
House Service: 2 can	\$57.48	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$57.98
House Service: 3 can	\$63.83	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$64.33

\* Qualified Senior Rate available to those that qualify for Liberty CARE program, age 65 or older, & permanent S. Lake Tahoe resident

South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates El Dorado County Area A Effective January 1, 2025			
Residential Service	2025 Monthly Base Rate (billed quarterly)		
Unlimited Service	\$47.87		
Mandated pickup per 32-gal can/bag/cart	\$10.03		
Mandated pickup per cubic yard	\$57.39		
* Qualified Senior Rate	\$31.20		
House Service charge per can/cart	\$6.05		

\* Qualified Senior Rate available to those that qualify for Liberty CARE program, age 65 or older, & permanent S. Lake Tahoe resident

## South Tahoe Refuse Residential Rates El Dorado County Area B

(formerly American River Disposal)

Effective January 1, 2025

Residential Service	2025 Monthly Base Rate (billed quarterly)
1, 32-gallon can	\$22.67
2, 32-gallon can	\$30.45
3, 32-gallon can	\$36.79
4, 32-gallon can	\$43.12
1, 45-gallon can	\$26.31
2, 45-gallon can	\$32.00
3, 45-gallon can	\$40.83
extra can (32- or 45-gallon)	\$7.01